Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at Brockton City Hall, GAR Room, 45 School Street, Brockton MA on Monday, August 23, 2021, at 6:00 p.m.

The Commissioners will also be attending the Brockton City Council meeting at 7:00 p.m.

County Commissioners

Open Session

- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- CARES Act: update, possible vote, and distribution votes
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update
- Plymouth County Employee Covid/vaccination policy discussion
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

City Council

• Check presentations and update on CARES Act and ARPA.

Gregory M. Hanley, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: August 18, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth